Welcome to the Central New York Shetland Sheepdog Club Agility Trial!
This is the 21st annual CNYSSC Agility Trial! The club and I would like to say Thank you for being a part of this trial. Please make note of the
information included and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to noreen@pawprinttrials.com preferably so as | may have a
printed copy. If you don’t have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message 413 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run!
Please read these instructions COMPLETELY . During the show, all club members will be wearing LIME GREEN shirts with the Sheltie club
logo proudly displayed! If you need help, look for the green!!

e [Confirmation Information| Please verify all information emailed separately . If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as
possible so | can correct the situation.

e Jump Height Cardg This trial will have an official measurer. Therefore, all dogs without an AKC Jump Height Card will need to be
measured prior to judging. Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to the start of each class. This includes 24” dogs.

. There will be food available from Candy & Lisa’s Jreck Subs!

o Crating space will be at a premium so if using an x-pen there must be at least 2 dogs in it. If you are interested in Crate Rental
please contact thomasrady@gmail.com

. The building will be available on Wednesday from 5pm to 7pm for set up. Building hours during the trial will be from 6:30 am to
6pm.

o Dogs must be on leash at all times. Please wear clean shoes on the turf. Please take time to read the House Rules posted in the
building.

e RV Parking| RV camping is available. No Hook ups. $15 per night. Make checks payable to Paws for Thought Farm. Contact

sue.rady@pawsforthoughtfarm.com Campers please check in at the office upon arrival. Generators need to be shut down at 11pm at
night.

o As per Section 19, American Kennel Club Regulation for Agility Trials, dogs may be moved up to a higher class at the request
of the owner as a result of qualifying for an agility title, provided the request is made in writing by mail to the Trial Secretary no later than 6
p.m. on Monday, July 30, 2018. Move-ups will be accepted by email or in writing, but not by phone. They will also be accepted at the show
site during the weekend. Move-ups taken at the trial site must be submitted by the close of classes

. Volunteers will receive raffle tickets & “sheltie bucks” --usable at any show-site vendor or can be traded back for discount
stickers towards any CNYSSC Inc. event. See Ann Letto at the trial for more details. We ask that you please’ patron’ the donors who
graciously donated to our worker raffles. The worker schedule will be available on the website www.pawprinttrials.com, please sign
yourself up where you can. Or if you need help, please contact Ann Letto amletto@chinatowne.com

QUESTIONS ??? Email me at noreen@pawprinttrials.com

DIRECTIONS TO THE TRIAL:

Paws for Thought Farm 322 Smith Road, Groton, NY 13073
From Rochester Area: Take NYS Thruway (I 90) East to Exit 40. Right off exit onto Rt. 34. Follow Rt. 34 signs (thru Auburn) to Rt. 34B.
Make a left at the light and proceed on Rt. 34B for approximately 6 miles and make a left onto Sharpsteen Road. Go to the end of the road and
make a right on
Hwy. 153-Pleasant Valley Rd. Take the first left onto Smith Rd. Show site will be on the left.

From Ithaca via Rt. 34B: Left onto Sharpsteen Rd., right onto Hwy.153-Pleasant Valley Rd. Take first left onto Smith Rd. Show site is on the
left.

From Syracuse via | 81 South: Take Exit 12 (US 11/NY 41/NY 281) toward Homer/Cortland. Merge onto Main Street Connector. Left onto
SR 281/NY281 about 2.2 miles. Right onto SR 222/NY 222 and follow about 9.2 miles. Left onto Main Street/NY 38 then first right onto Spring
St./County

Hwy. 100. Stay straight to go onto Spring St Ext./County Hwy 190 . Take first left onto Smith Rd./ County Hwy 178. Show site is on the right.

From Binghamton via | 81 North: Take Exit 11 for NY 13 toward Cortland. Left onto NY 13/Clinton Ave. Right onto Clinton Ave./Rt. 13.
Stay straight onto Groton Avenue/NY 222. Follow NY 222 for approximately 10.4 miles. Left onto Main St./Rt. 38 then take first right onto
Spring St./County Hwy 100. Stay straight to go onto Spring St .Ext./County Hwy 190. Take first left onto Smith Road/County Hwy 178. Show
site is on the right.


mailto:noreen@pawprinttrials.com
mailto:thomasrady@gmail.com
mailto:sue.rady@pawsforthoughtfarm.com
http://www.pawprinttrials.com/
mailto:amletto@chinatowne.com
mailto:noreen@pawprinttrials.com

“2 PERFECT DAYS” REWARD

ANY DOG HAVING ALL 6 CLEAN RUNS ON ANY TWO BACK-TO-BACK DAYS WILL
RECEIVE A GIFT CERTIFICATE FOR A FREE RUN — COURTESY OF CENTRAL NEW
YORK SHETLAND SHEEPDOG CLUB, INC.

Runs include Standard, JWW, FAST and/or T2B only

Directions to Veterinary Medical Center

Cornell Veterinary Hospital

930 Campus Rd

Ithaca NY (607) 253-3060

Go south on Smith Rd/County Hwy-178 toward Sovocool Hill Rd for 1.6 miles. Turn right onto Pleasant

Valley Rd/County Hwy-153.Take the 1st left onto Sharpsteen Rd. Turn right onto Peru South Lansing Rd/NY-348. Continue to follow
NY-34B. Turn left onto Collins Rd. Turn right onto Asbury Rd/County Hwy-108. Take the 1st left onto Warren Rd/County Hwy-121.
Turn left onto Forest Home Dr Stay straight to go onto Caldwell Rd. Take the 3rd right onto Campus Rd.

For a full breakdown of numbers, download a complete confirmation from my website
www.pawprinttrials.com and then click on the date of the trial for the confirmation letter.
The Exhibitor running order will be posted a couple of days before the trial so you can see exactly where
you are in the running order for each class.
The running order below is subject to change

Excellent/Masters Std/JWW 24C-20 will walk/run, 16-4 will walk/run.
All other classes will each have one walk thru.
Novice and Open classes will each have one walk thru.

FAST -All of FAST will have one briefing followed by Novice/Open will have a combined
walk thru. EX FAST will then walk followed immediately by Novice FAST run, Open FAST
run, Excellent FAST run.

Thursday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging: 8:00am

24C"-4” XIM JWW Premier JWW  X/M FAST Premier Std X/M Std
Friday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging: 8:00am
4" - 24C” Nov FAST Open FAST XIM FAST followed by
X/M Std Open Std Nov Std followed by
XIM JWW Open JWW Nov JWW
Saturday Ring 1 Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging: 8:00am
24C-47 XIM JWW Open JWW Nov JIWW
Nov FAST Open FAST X/IM FAST
XIM Std Open Std Nov Std

Sunday Ring 1 Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging: 8:00am
4" —24C” T2B X/M std Open Std Nov Std
X/IM JIWW Open JWW Nov JWwW



http://www.pawprinttrials.com/

Ring#: 1 Friday, August 3, 2018 Gill Chapman

Ring#: 1 Thursday, August 2, 2018 Gill Chapman Jump Height # of dogs Armband
Jump Height # of dogs FAST Novice A/B/P Range
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P Armband Range 8 3 8011-8018
24C 1 26001 26001 12 2 12024 - 12028
2 10 24011 24001 16 2 16004 - 16022
20 2 20027 20001 20 6 20032 - 20042
16 10 16010 16001 24 1 24018 - 24018
12 15 12015 12001 Total Novice A/B/P 14
8 12 8012 8001 FAST Open/Open P Range
4 2 4002 4001 12 1 12016 - 12016
Total Excellent A/B/P 74 16 2 16016 - 16020
20 4 20004 - 20040
24 3 24013 - 24019
Ring#: 1 Thursday, August 2, 2018 Gill Chapman Total Open/Open P 10
Jump Height # of dogs FAST Excellent A/B/P Range
Premier Armband Range 8 1 8001 - 8001
Jumpers 12 10 12001 - 12019
24C 1 26001 26001 16 8 16001 - 16026
24 2 24010 24004 20 14 20001 - 20036
20 10 20065 20002 24 8 24004 - 24014
16 2 16007 16001 Total Excellent A/B/P 4
12 4 12015 12005 Standard Excellent A/B/P Range
Total 19 4 1 4003 - 4003
Ring#: 1 Thursday, August 2, 2018 Gill Chapman 8 12 8001 - 8017
Jump Height # of dogs 12 gg 12881 12823’
FAST Excellent A/B/P Armband Range 20 27 20001 - 20033
24C 1 26001 26001 24 14 24001 - 24016
2 8 24012 24004 24C 1 26001 - 26001
20 12 20026 20001 Total Excellent A/B/P 95
12 g 12812 1288? Standard Open/Open P Range
4 1 4002 - 4002
8 2 8009 8001 12 4 12024 - 12027
Total Excellent A/B/P 37
16 2 16022 - 16023
Ring#: 1 Thursday, August 2, 2018 Gill Chapman 20 3 20034 - 20036
Jump Height # of dogs 2 3 24017 - 24019
Premier Standard Armband Range Total Open/Open P 13
Standard Novice A/B/P Range
24C 1 26001 26001 4 1 4004 - 4004
24 1 24004 24004 8 1 8018 - 8018
20 11 20019 20002 12 4 12028 - 12031
16 3 16007 16001 16 2 16024 - 16025
12 4 12015 12008 20 5 20037 - 20041
8 1 8004 8004 24 2 24020 - 24021
Total 21 Total Novice A/B/P 15
Ring#: 1 Thursday, August 2, 2018 Gill Chapman Jumpers Excellent A/B/P Range
Jump Height # of dogs 4 2 4002 - 4003
Standard Excellent A/B/P Armband Range 8 13 8001 - 8017
24C 1 26001 26001 12 19 12001- 12027
24 10 24010 24001 16 22 16001 - 16025
20 24 20026 20001 20 22 20002 - 20036
16 9 16009 16001 24 14 24001 - 24016
12 15 12015 12001 24C ! 26001 - 26001
8 10 8010 8001 Total Excellent A/B/P 93
4 1 4001 4001 Jumpers Open/Open P Range
Total Excellent A/B/P 70 8 1 8018 -8018
12 4 12016 - 12028
16 1 16022 - 16022
20 6 20001 - 20038
24 4 24003 - 24019
Total Open/Open P 16
Jumpers Novice A/B/P Range
4 1 4004 - 4004
12 4 12026 - 12031
16 1 16024 - 16024
20 6 20035 - 20042
24 2 24020 - 24021
Total Novice A/B/P 14



Ring#: 1 Saturday, August 4, 2018

Jump Height
Jumpers

Total Excellent A/B/P
Jumpers

Total Open/Open P
Jumpers

FAST

FAST

Total Excellent A/B/IP
Standard

Total Excellent A/B/P
Standard

Standard

Total Novice A/B/P

# of dogs
Excellent A/B/P

Open/Open P
3

7

2

3

15
Novice A/B/IP

2

7

2

3

14
Novice A/B/IP

1

10

4

3

2

20
Open/Open P

2

5

3

1

11
Excellent A/B/P

9

18

8

7

2

44
Excellent A/B/P

Open/Open P
2

6

2

3

13
Novice A/B/P

1

4
4
3
12

Gill Chapman

Armband
24024
20056
16034
12034

8020

Armband
24018
20059
16037
12035

Armband
24021
20062
16039
12033

Armband
24018
20063
16037
12035

8019

Armband
24017
20059
16031
12033

Armband
24024
20056
16033
12018

8009

Armband
24024
20056
16034
12032

8021

Armband
24018
20059
16036
12027

Armband
24021
20060
16039
12033

Range
24001
20003
16004
12001

8001

Range
24003
20001
16035
12024

Range
24020
20035
16038
12026

Range
24018
20005
16004
12024

8011

Range
24013
20004
16016
12033

Range
24005
20001
16006
12001

8001

Range
24001
20001
16004
12001

8001

Range
24017
20034
16035
12024

Range
24021
20038
16025
12028

Ring#: 1 Sunday, August 5, 2018

Jump Height
T2B

Total

Total Excellent A/B/P
Standard

Total Open/Open P
Standard

Total Novice A/B/P
Jumpers

Total Excellent A/B/P
Jumpers

Total Open/Open P
Jumpers

Total Novice A/B/P

# of dogs

2
2
10
9
15
7
45
Excellent A/B/P

Open/Open P

NOBE DN

14
Novice A/B/P
4
4
1
9
Excellent A/B/P

Open/Open P
3

4
5
3
15
Novice A/B/P
1
2
5
2
10

Gill Chapman
Armband
Range
4005 - 4006
8019 - 8022
12001 - 12037
16006 - 16044
20006 - 20065
24005 - 24025

Range
4001 - 4006
8005 - 8022
12001 - 12038
16004 - 16040
20002 - 20055
24001 - 24024

Range
8023 - 8023
12025 - 12026
16022 - 16042
20034 - 20059
24017 - 24018

Range

16025 - 16043
20038 - 20064
24021 - 24021

Range
4001 - 4006
8005 - 8023
12001 - 12038
16004 - 16041
20002 - 20055
24001 - 24024

Range

12016 - 12035
16022 - 16042
20006 - 20059
24003 - 24018

Range

12026 - 12026
16039 - 16043
20035 - 20064
24020 - 24021



