Welcome to the Central New York Shetland Sheepdog Club Agility Trial!

This is the 21st annual CNYSSC Agility Trial! The club and I would like to say Thank you for being a part of this trial. Please make note of the information included and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to noreen@pawprinttrials.com preferably so as I may have a printed copy. If you don't have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message 413 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run! Please read these instructions COMPLETELY. During the show, all club members will be wearing LIME GREEN shirts with the Sheltie club logo proudly displayed! If you need help, look for the green!!

- **Confirmation Information** Please verify all information emailed separately . If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as possible so I can correct the situation.
- **Jump Height Cards** This trial will have an official measurer. Therefore, all dogs without an AKC Jump Height Card will need to be measured prior to judging. Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to the start of each class. This includes 24" dogs.
- **Food** There will be food available from Candy & Lisa's Jreck Subs!
- Crating Crating space will be at a premium so if using an x-pen there must be at least 2 dogs in it. If you are interested in Crate Rental please contact thomasrady@gmail.com
- **Set Up** The building will be available on Wednesday from 5pm to 7pm for set up. Building hours during the trial will be from 6:30 am to 6pm.
- **Reminders:** Dogs must be on leash at all times. Please wear clean shoes on the turf. Please take time to read the House Rules posted in the building.
- **RV Parking** RV camping is available. No Hook ups. \$15 per night. Make checks payable to Paws for Thought Farm. Contact sue.rady@pawsforthoughtfarm.com Campers please check in at the office upon arrival. Generators need to be shut down at 11pm at night.
- Move Ups As per Section 19, American Kennel Club Regulation for Agility Trials, dogs may be moved up to a higher class at the request of the owner as a result of qualifying for an agility title, provided the request is made in writing by mail to the Trial Secretary no later than 6 p.m. on Monday, July 30, 2018. Move-ups will be accepted by email or in writing, but not by phone. They will also be accepted at the show site during the weekend. Move-ups taken at the trial site must be submitted by the close of classes
- VOLUNTEERS Volunteers will receive raffle tickets & "sheltie bucks" --usable at any show-site vendor or can be traded back for discount stickers towards any CNYSSC Inc. event. See Ann Letto at the trial for more details. We ask that you please' patron' the donors who graciously donated to our worker raffles. The worker schedule will be available on the website www.pawprinttrials.com, please sign yourself up where you can. Or if you need help, please contact Ann Letto amletto@chinatowne.com

QUESTIONS ??? Email me at noreen@pawprinttrials.com

DIRECTIONS TO THE TRIAL:Paws for Thought Farm 322 Smith Road, Groton, NY 13073

From Rochester Area: Take NYS Thruway (I 90) East to Exit 40. Right off exit onto Rt. 34. Follow Rt. 34 signs (thru Auburn) to Rt. 34B. Make a left at the light and proceed on Rt. 34B for approximately 6 miles and make a left onto Sharpsteen Road. Go to the end of the road and make a right on

Hwy. 153-Pleasant Valley Rd. Take the first left onto Smith Rd. Show site will be on the left.

From Ithaca via Rt. 34B: Left onto Sharpsteen Rd., right onto Hwy.153-Pleasant Valley Rd. Take first left onto Smith Rd. Show site is on the left.

From Syracuse via I 81 South: Take Exit 12 (US 11/NY 41/NY 281) toward Homer/Cortland. Merge onto Main Street Connector. Left onto SR 281/NY281 about 2.2 miles. Right onto SR 222/NY 222 and follow about 9.2 miles. Left onto Main Street/NY 38 then first right onto Spring St./County

Hwy. 100. Stay straight to go onto Spring St Ext./County Hwy 190. Take first left onto Smith Rd./ County Hwy 178. Show site is on the right.

From Binghamton via I 81 North: Take Exit 11 for NY 13 toward Cortland. Left onto NY 13/Clinton Ave. Right onto Clinton Ave./Rt. 13. Stay straight onto Groton Avenue/NY 222. Follow NY 222 for approximately 10.4 miles. Left onto Main St./Rt. 38 then take first right onto Spring St./County Hwy 100. Stay straight to go onto Spring St .Ext./County Hwy 190. Take first left onto Smith Road/County Hwy 178. Show site is on the right.

"2 PERFECT DAYS" REWARD



ANY DOG HAVING ALL 6 CLEAN RUNS ON ANY TWO BACK-TO-BACK DAYS WILL RECEIVE A GIFT CERTIFICATE FOR A FREE RUN – COURTESY OF CENTRAL NEW YORK SHETLAND SHEEPDOG CLUB. INC.



Runs include Standard, JWW, FAST and/or T2B only

Directions to Veterinary Medical Center

Cornell Veterinary Hospital 930 Campus Rd Ithaca NY (607) 253-3060

Go south on Smith Rd/County Hwy-178 toward Sovocool Hill Rd for 1.6 miles. Turn right onto Pleasant Valley Rd/County Hwy-153. Take the 1st left onto Sharpsteen Rd. Turn right onto Peru South Lansing Rd/NY-348. Continue to follow NY-34B. Turn left onto Collins Rd. Turn right onto Asbury Rd/County Hwy-108. Take the 1st left onto Warren Rd/County Hwy-121. Turn left onto Forest Home Dr Stay straight to go onto Caldwell Rd. Take the 3rd right onto Campus Rd.

For a full breakdown of numbers, download a complete confirmation from my website www.pawprinttrials.com and then click on the date of the trial for the confirmation letter. The Exhibitor running order will be posted a couple of days before the trial so you can see exactly where you are in the running order for each class.

The running order below is subject to change

Excellent/Masters Std/JWW 24C-20 will walk/run, 16-4 will walk/run.

All other classes will each have one walk thru.

Novice and Open classes will each have one walk thru.

FAST –All of FAST will have one briefing followed by Novice/Open will have a combined walk thru. EX FAST will then walk followed immediately by Novice FAST run, Open FAST run, Excellent FAST run.

	Thursday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45am Judging: 8:00am					
24C"-4"	X/M JWW	Premier JWW	X/M FAST	Premier Std	X/M Std	
	Friday	Ring 1 Walk th	rus 7:45am Jud	lging: 8:00am		
4" – 24C"	Nov FAST	Open FAST	X/M FAST	followed by		
	X/M Std	Open Std	Nov Std	followed by		
	X/M JWW	Open JWW	Nov JWW	•		
	Saturd	av Ring 1 Ring	1 Walk thrus 7:	45am Judging: 8	·00am	
24C"-4"	X/M JWW	Open JWW	Nov JWW	icum oddging.		
210 1	Nov FAST	Open FAST	X/M FAST			
	X/M Std	Open Std	Nov Std			
	Sunday	Ring 1 Ring 1	Walk thrus 7:45	sam Judging: 8:00)am	
4" - 24C"	T2B	X/M Std	Open Std	Nov Std		
	X/M JWW	Open JWW	Nov JWW			

				Ring#: 1 Friday	, August 3, 2018	Gill Chapman
Ring#∙ 1 Thurs	sday, August 2, 2018	Gill Chapma	an	Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband
	# of dogs	Ош спарть	an	FAST	Novice A/B/P	Range
Jump Height		A Is a al	D	8	3	8011 - 8018
Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range	12	2	12024 - 12028
24C	1	26001	26001	16	2	16004 - 16022
24	10	24011	24001	20	6	20032 - 20042
20	24	20027	20001		0 1	
16	10	16010	16001	24	•	24018 - 24018
12	15	12015	12001	Total Novice A/B/P	14	
8	12	8012	8001	FAST	Open/Open P	Range
4	2	4002	4001	12	1	12016 - 12016
Total Excellent A/B/P	74			16	2	16016 - 16020
Total Excollent / VB/I				20	4	20004 - 20040
				24	3	24013 - 24019
Ring#: 1 Thurs	sday, August 2, 2018	Gill Chapma	an	Total Open/Open P	10	2.0.0 2.0.0
Jump Height	# of dogs			FAST	Excellent A/B/P	Pango
	# or dogs	A Is a set of	D			Range
Premier		Armband	Range	8	1	8001 - 8001
Jumpers				12	10	12001 - 12019
24C	1	26001	26001	16	8	16001 - 16026
24	2	24010	24004	20	14	20001 - 20036
20	10	20065	20002	24	8	24004 - 24014
16	2	16007	16001	Total Excellent A/B/P	41	
12	4	12015	12005	Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Range
	19	12013	12005	4	1	4003 - 4003
Total				8	12	8001 - 8017
Ring#: 1 Thurs	sday, August 2, 2018	Gill Chapma	an			
Jump Height	# of dogs			12	20	12001 - 12023
FAST	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range	16	20	16001 - 16021
24C	1	26001	26001	20	27	20001 - 20033
24	8	24012	24004	24	14	24001 - 24016
				24C	1	26001 - 26001
20	12	20026	20001	Total Excellent A/B/P	95	
16	5	16010	16003	Standard	Open/Open P	Range
12	9	12015	12001	4	1	4002 - 4002
8	2	8009	8001	12	4	12024 - 12027
Total Excellent A/B/P	37			16	2	16022 - 16023
Ring#: 1 Thurs	sday, August 2, 2018	Gill Chapma	an	20	3	20034 - 20036
Jump Height	# of dogs			24	3	
	# or dogs	A d al	Damma			24017 - 24019
Premier Standard		Armband	Range	Total Open/Open P	13	_
				Standard	Novice A/B/P	Range
24C	1	26001	26001	4	1	4004 - 4004
24	1	24004	24004	8	1	8018 - 8018
20	11	20019	20002	12	4	12028 - 12031
16	3	16007	16001	16	2	16024 - 16025
12	4	12015	12008	20	5	20037 - 20041
8	1	8004	8004	24	2	24020 - 24021
Total	21	0004	0004	Total Novice A/B/P	15	24020 - 24021
						D
Ring#: 1 Thurs	sday, August 2, 2018	Gill Chapma	an	Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P	Range
Jump Height	# of dogs			4	2	4002 - 4003
Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range	8	13	8001 - 8017
24C	1	26001	26001	12	19	12001 - 12027
				16	22	16001 - 16025
24	10	24010	24001	20	22	20002 - 20036
20	24	20026	20001	24	14	24001 - 24016
16	9	16009	16001	24C	1	26001 - 26001
12	15	12015	12001	Total Excellent A/B/P	93	20001 - 20001
8	10	8010	8001			Danas
4	1	4001	4001	Jumpers	Open/Open P	Range
Total Excellent A/B/P	70			8	1	8018 - 8018
				12	4	12016 - 12028
				16	1	16022 - 16022
				20	6	20001 - 20038
				24	1	24003 - 24019

4

16 Novice A/B/P

4

1

6

2

14

24

4 12

16

20

24

Jumpers

Total Open/Open P

Total Novice A/B/P

24003 - 24019

16024 - 16024

20035 - 20042

24020 - 24021

Range 4004 - 4004 12026 - 12031

	ay, August 4, 2018	Gill Chapma	nn	Ring#: 1 Sunda	
Jump Height	# of dogs	A ls = d	D	Jump Height	# of dogs
Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range	T2B	•
24	11	24024	24001	4	2
20	34	20056	20003	8	2
16	24	16034	16004	12	10
12	17	12034	12001	16	9
8	10	8020	8001	20	15
Total Excellent A/B/P	94			24	7
Jumpers	Open/Open P	Armband	Range	Total	45
24	3	24018	24003	Standard	Excellent A/B/P
20	7	20059	20001	4	3
16	2	16037	16035	8	9
12	3	12035	12024	12	14
Total Open/Open P	15			16	19
Jumpers	Novice A/B/P	Armband	Range	20	32
24	2	24021	24020	24	12
20	7	20062	20035	Total Excellent A/B/P	91
16	2	16039	16038	Standard	Open/Open P
12	3	12033	12026	8	1
Total Novice A/B/P	14		· ·	12	2
FAST	Novice A/B/P	Armband	Range	16	4
24	1	24018	24018	20	5
20	10	20063	20005	24	2
16	4	16037	16004	Total Open/Open P	14
12	3	12035	12024	Standard	Novice A/B/P
8	2	8019	8011	16	4
Total Novice A/B/P	20	0013	0011	20	4
		A d d	D	24	4
FAST	Open/Open P	Armband	Range	Total Novice A/B/P	9
24	2	24017	24013		-
20	5	20059	20004	Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P
16	3	16031	16016	4	3
12	1	12033	12033	8	10
Total Open/Open P	11			12	13
FAST	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range	16	22
24	9	24024	24005	20	31
20	18	20056	20001	24	12
16	8	16033	16006	Total Excellent A/B/P	91
12	7	12018	12001	Jumpers	Open/Open P
8	2	8009	8001	12	3
Total Excellent A/B/P	44			16	4
Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range	20	5
24	10	24024	24001	24	3
20	36	20056	20001	Total Open/Open P	15
16	22	16034	16004	Jumpers	Novice A/B/P
12	14	12032	12001	12	1
8	11	8021	8001	16	2
Total Excellent A/B/P	93	0021	0001	20	5
Standard	Open/Open P	Armband	Range	24	2
24	2	24018	24017	Total Novice A/B/P	10
20	6	20059	20034	TOTAL NOTICE PUBLI	10
16	2	16036	16035		
12 Total Ones/Ones D	3	12027	12024		
Total Open/Open P	13	A !	D		
Standard	Novice A/B/P	Armband	Range		
24	1	24021	24021		
20	4	20060	20038		
16	4	16039	16025		
12	3	12033	12028		
Total Novice A/B/P	12				

Gill Chapman Armband Range 4005 - 4006 8019 - 8022 12001 - 12037 16006 - 16044 20006 - 20065 24005 - 24025

20002 - 20055 24001 - 24024

Range 16025 - 16043 20038 - 20064 24021 - 24021

Range 4001 - 4006 8005 - 8023

12001 - 12038 16004 - 16041 20002 - 20055 24001 - 24024